
 

 

PO Box 240, Apia, Samoa    T +685 21929    F +685 20231    sprep@sprep.org   www.sprep.org 

A resilient Pacific environment sustaining our livelihoods and natural heritage in harmony with our cultures. 

TENDER NOTICE 

  
File:  AP_6/19/4 
Date: 22 April 2025 
To: Interested Service Providers 
Contact: Ngaire Ah Ching (ngairec@sprep.org ) 
 
Subject:  Award of Contract 
 

Tender Name: POLP 2024/006 : National Project Officer (Service Based Consultancy) to 
provide in-country management of the POLP project at the Conservation and Environment 
Protection Authority (CEPA), in Papua New Guinea. 

 
 
This notice is to inform all interested service providers that the above tender was awarded 
on 18/04/2025 to: 
 

Wavukele Community Development Investment Limited (WCDIL) 
 Section 10, Lot 50, Taurama, Martin Benny beach, Port Moresby,  

Moresby South, national Capital District (Port Moresby), 1111, Papua 
New Guinea.  

 
With a value of approximately USD 2,500 per month. The duration of the contract is from 
18/04/2025 to 31/03/2027. 
 
Thank you for your interest and participation in this tender process. 
 
 
 
 
For any complaints regarding the Secretariat’s tenders please refer to the Complaints section on the 
SPREP website.  

https://www.sprep.org/accountability/complaints 
 
 

PO Box 240, Apia, Samoa    T +685 21929    F +685 20231    sprep@sprep.org   www.sprep.org 

A resilient Pacific environment sustaining our livelihoods and natural heritage in harmony with our cultures. 

mailto:sprep@sprep.org
https://www.sprep.org/
mailto:ngairec@sprep.org
https://www.sprep.org/accountability/complaints
mailto:sprep@sprep.org
https://www.sprep.org/

